## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lisa C. Herron	08/19/2009
William E. Herron	08/19/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Billes Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1055 St. Charles Ave., Suite 220	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70130	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342188

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (225) 927-9908
Email: afb@rkkdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. Bennett Ford
Address Line 1: 2355 Drusilla Lane

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11583.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment-LHerron-11583001#page1.tif source=Assignment-LHerron-11583001#page2.tif source=Assignment-WHerron-11583001#page1.tif

PATENT 500941607 REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0364

OP \$40,00 2934218

source=Assignment-WHerron-11583001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0365

## IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Herron, William E., et al.

TITLE:

"PLATE PEDESTAL 1"

DOCKET NO.:

11583.001

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, including the royalty obligations contained in the Party's "Design Agreement", which is hereby incorporated by reference,

ASSIGNOR:

Lisa C. Herron 7133 Beatline Rd.

Long Beach, MS 39560

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Billes Products, L.L.C.

1055 St. Charles Ave.

Suite 220

New Orleans, LA 70130

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PLATE PEDESTAL 1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0366 and, in and to, all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent from any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ISAC HERRON

# IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Herron, William E., et al.

TITLE:

"PLATE PEDESTAL 1"

DOCKET NO .:

11583.001

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, including the royalty obligations contained in the Party's "Design Agreement", which is hereby incorporated by reference,

ASSIGNOR:

William E. Herron 7133 Beatline Rd. Long Beach, MS 39560

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Billes Products, L.L.C.

1055 St. Charles Ave.

Suite 220

New Orleans, LA 70130

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PLATE PEDESTAL 1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0368 and, in and to, all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent from any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

\_ day of

WILLIAM E. HERRON

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/20/2009 REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0369